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3rd December 2024

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
1st floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: 500710

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: AKZOINDIA

Dear Sir/Ma’m,

Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 regarding loss/
misplace of share certificate.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Company has received request for issue of Duplicate
share certificate against the certificate reported to be lost/misplaced as per the details given
below:

Inward No Inward
Date

Names of Shareholders Folio
No.

Certificate
Nos.

Distinctive
Nos From

Distinctive
Nos To

No. of
shares

ID100002135 02.12.2024 JAMNABEN
HARAKHCHAND SHAH
BHARTI BHARAT SHAH
BHARAT
HARAKHCHAND SHAH

JHS020 20631
2663
159225

4771915
3115641
22181812

4771924
3115665
22181822

10
25
11

ID100002136 02.12.2024 BHARAT
HARAKHCHAND SHAH
JAMNABEN
HARAKHCHAND SHAH

BHS012 234160 33481751 33481761 11

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours Faithfully,
For Akzo Nobel India Limited

Rajiv L. Jha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. F5948
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